

# INSTRUCTION SHEET

## SIDE BAR PART #205002 94-01 DODGE RAM 1500 REGULAR CAB PICK UP

### HARDWARE KIT INCLUDES:

- (1) 4-Hex head bolts (M12-1.75×120 mm)
- (2) 4-Hex head bolts (12 mm-1.75 mm×50 mm)
- (3) 8-Lock washers (12 mm)
- (4) 10-Flat washers (12 mm)
- (5) 4-Rubber washers

### Step by Step Installation Instructions

**STEP 1:** Remove the body mount bolts from body mounts underneath cab of truck.  
Do not discard factory bushing.

**STEP 2:** Bolt mounting brackets to body mounts using M12-1.75×120 hex head, bolts, locks and flat washers as shown. Be sure to place rubber washer between body mount and bracket to prevent squeaking.

**STEP 3:** Fasten side bar to brackets using M12-1.75×50 mm hex head bolts, lock and flat washers as shown.

**STEP 4:** Support and level Side Bar.

**STEP 5:** Check fit and alignment.

Torque the M12 bolts to 45 ft/lbs. the M10 bolts to 29 ft/lbs..

